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March 26, 2012
NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED 1

Richland County
Econo Lodge-Richland
Transient Non-Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H7037712
STU ID# 7057749

Mr. Ranan Patel
Econo Lodge - Richland
1017 Koogle Road
Mansfield, Ohio 44903

Dear Mr. Patel:

This letter is notification that the Econo Lodge-Richland has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on February 8, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC), You were notified in correspondence dated February 16, 2012, to respond in writing within 30
days, with time frames for compliance with the following requirements:

1. Replace the solid screw-in plug in the top of the existing well cap with a fitting that has a down-turned
screened vent. Fittings specific to this purpose are available commercially. [OAC Rule 3745-09-05(P)]
A photo of a typical vented fitting was included with the February 16, 2012, letter.

2. Soil has been mounded around the well so that it sits in a small depression. Regrade the area
surrounding the well so that surface water will run off away from the well. Ensure that twelve inches
(12") of well casing remain above grade after the soil is regraded. (0AC Rules 3745-9-05(0)]

Respond in writing upon receipt of this letter with time frames for compliance with the above
requirements.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, please contact
me at 419-373-3102 or via email at Kim. Burnhamepa. state. oh.us .

Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Pc:	 Richland County Health Department
Andy Barienbrock, DDAGW, Operations CO
DDAGW, NWDO File
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